



About Us

Department of Philosophy, Panjab University, Chandigarh has been providing a university base in the City beautiful to the cultural, social and religious heritage of Indian civilization to humanize and enrich the modern notion of progress and to enable it to promote, rather than to supplant Indian cultural and philosophical identity. In order to respond to the challenges of our global times, the department has initiated the need for a process of convergent research. This has come from the faculty as they generate a philosophical insight in facing the deepest human aspirations and problems. Accordingly, the department has been successfully organizing national and regional seminars pertaining to community values, intercultural cooperation, and the philosophy of consciousness during the past years.

Website: http://philosophy.puchd.ac.in/

Registration Fee

The Workshop is sponsored by the Indian Council of Philosophical Research, New Delhi and has no registration fee. Further TA will be provided to the participants, as per ICPR norms.

Hospitality

Breakfast, Lunch, and Dinner will be provided to all participants. Free accommodation (on sharing basis) will be provided to outstation participants.

Last date of Registration for Workshop: January 28, 2020

The duly filled Registration form can be submitted online or can be downloaded and submitted to email id: phildept@gmail.com. Weblink: http://www.philpu.com/

Participants Presentation

Participants are required to give a reflective presentation with regard to the content of the text that shall be read during the workshop.

> Workshop Convener Dr. Shivani Sharma Chairperson Department of Philosophy, Panjab University, Chandigarh 919814481575 dakshina37@gmail.com



A Week-Long Workshop on

Dhvanyaloka

(02 - 08, February 2020) Department of Philosophy, Panjab University Chandigarh Contact: 7889203904; 9814481575 Email: deptphil@gmail.com

Dhvanyaloka

The Workshop aims to explore the poetic world through the method of Text-Reading of Dhvanyaloka of Anandavardhan by deliberating on the commentary of Abhinavagupta.

Convener

Co-Conveners

Panjab University

Department of

f Philosophy, y Chandigarh

- Dr. Shivani Sharma
- Lallan Singh Baghel Dr. Pankaj Srivastava
- Piyush Parimoo

For more Information and Registration Visit Workshop Website http://www.philpu.com/



Visit the Website by Scanning the QR Code

Resource Persons

Prof. Rajneesh Shukla Vice-Chancellor, Wardha University Prof. Ramakant Angiras Panjab University Prof. Dharmanand Sharma Panjab University Prof. Surendra Mohan Mishra Kurukshetra University Prof. Rajneesh Mishra Jawaharlal Nehru University

Prof. Ramakant Pandey Rashtriya Sanskrit Sansthan Prof. Prabhavati Chaudhary Jodhpur University Prof. Meera Dwivedi Delhi University Prof. Rajendra Prasad Sharma Rajasthan University Prof. Upendra Rao Jawaharlal Nehru University Prof. Rajesh Sharma Punjabi University Prof. Dhananjaya Jawaharlal Nehru University Panjab University Chandigarh

Department of Philosophy

Schedule

(02 - 08, February 2020)

Date	Hours	Activity
02.02.2020	10:00 am - 5:00 pm	Inaugural &Technical Session 1-4
03.02.2020	10:00 am - 5:00 pm	Technical Session 5-8
04.02.2020	10:00 am - 5:00 pm	Technical Session 9-12
05.02.2020	10:00 am - 5:00 pm	Technical Session 13-16
06.02.2020	10:00 am - 5:00 pm	Technical Session 17-20
07.02.2020	10:00 am - 5:00 pm	Technical Session 21-24
08.02.2020	10:00 am - 5:00 pm	Technical Session 25-27 and Valedictory

Detailed Program Schedule is available at http://www.philpu.com/

Venue:

Department of Philosophy, Arts Block 4, Panjab University, Sector 14, Chandigarh https://goo.gl/maps/UieiRM1nx7hKomry9

